












































































SERVICE LIST 

Claudia M. McKenna, City Attorney 
Douglas N. Yeargin, Assistant City Attorney 
Kimberly L. Rothenburg, Assistant City Attorney 
City of West Palm Beach 
P.O. Box 3366 
West Palm Beach, Florida  33402 
Phone:  (561) 822-1350 
Fax:  (561) 822-1373 
Emails:  cmckenna@wpb.org 
   dyeargin@wpb.org 
   krothenburg@wpb.org 
COUNSEL FOR CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH 
 
John C. Randolph, Esquire 
Jones, Foster, Johnson & Stubb, P.A. 
P.O. Box 3475 
West Palm Beach, Florida  33402-3475 
Phone:  (561) 659-3000 
Fax:  (561) 832-1454 
Email: jrandolph@jones-foster.com 
COUNSEL FOR TOWN OF GULF STREAM 
 
Keith W. Davis, Esquire 
Corbett and White, P.A. 
1111 Hypoluxo Road, Suite 207 
Lantana, Florida  33462-4271 
Phone:  (561) 586-7116 
Fax:  (561) 586-9611 
Email: keith@corbettandwhite.com 
COUNSEL FOR VILLAGE OF TEQUESTA,  
TOWN OF PALM BEACH SHORES and 
TOWN OF MANGONIA PARK 
 
Pamela Hanna Ryan, City Attorney 
City of Riviera Beach Attorney’s Office 
600 W. Blue Herron Boulevard 
Riviera Beach, Florida  33404-4311 
Phone:  (561) 845-4069 
Fax:  (561) 845-4017 
Email: pryan@rivierabch.com 
COUNSEL FOR CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH 
 
Thomas Jay Baird, Esquire 
Jones, Foster, Johnson & Stubbs, P.A. 
801 Maplewood Drive, Suite 22A 
Jupiter, Florida  33458-8821 
Phone:  (561) 650-8233 
Fax:  (561) 746-6933 
Email: tbaird@jones-foster.com 
COUNSEL FOR TOWN OF JUPITER and 
TOWN OF LAKE PARK 
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R. Brian Shutt, City Attorney 
Terrill Pyburn, Assistant City Attorney 
City of Delray Beach 
200 NW 1st Avenue 
Delray Beach, Florida  33444-2768 
Phone:  (561) 243-7090 
Fax:  (561) 278-4755 
Email: shutt@MyDelrayBeach.com 
 pyburn@MyDelrayBeach.com 
COUNSEL FOR CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 
 
Trela J. White, Esquire 
Corbett and White, P.A. 
1111 Hypoluxo Road, Suite 207 
Lantana, Florida  33462-4271 
Phone:  (561) 586-7116 
Fax:  (561) 586-9611 
Email: trela@corbettandwhite.com 
COUNSEL FOR TOWN OF MANALAPAN 
 
Jennifer Gardner Ashton, Esquire 
Corbett and White, P.A. 
1111 Hypoluxo Road, Suite 207 
Lantana, Florida  33462-4271 
Phone:  (561) 586-7116 
Fax:  (561) 586-9611 
Email: Jennifer@corbettandwhite.com 
COUNSEL FOR TOWN OF MANALAPAN 
TOWN OF MANGONIA PARK 
VILLAGE OF TEQUESTA  
CITY OF PALM BEACH GARDENS 
TOWN OF PALM BEACH SHORES 
 
 
R. Max Lohman, Esquire 
Corbett and White, P.A. 
1111 Hypoluxo Road, Suite 207 
Lantana, Florida  33462-4271 
Phone:  (561) 586-7116 
Fax:  (561) 586-9611 
Email: max@corbettandwhite.com 
COUNSEL FOR CITY OF PALM BEACH GARDENS 
 
Glenn J. Torcivia, Esquire 
Torcivia & Associates, P.A. 
Northpoint Corporate Center 
701 Northpoint Pkwy, Suite 209 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33407 
Phone (561) 686-8700 
Fax (561) 686-8764 
Email:glenn@torcivialaw.com 
 
COUNSEL FOR TOWN OF HIGHLAND BEACH 
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Kenneth G. Spillias, Esquire 
Lewis, Longman & Walker 
515 N. Flagler Drive, Suite 1500 
West Palm Beach, Florida  33401-4327 
Phone:  (561) 640-0820 
Fax:  (561) 640-8202 
Email: kspillias@llw-law.com 
COUNSEL FOR TOWN OF OCEAN RIDGE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Diana Grub Frieser, City Attorney 
City of Boca Raton 
201 W. Palmetto Park Road 
Boca Raton, Florida  33432-3730 
Phone:  (561) 393-7700 
Fax:  (561) 393-7780 
Email: dgrioli@myboca.us 
COUNSEL FOR CITY OF BOCA RATON 
 
Martin Alexander, Esquire 
Holland & Knight, LLP 
222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1000 
West Palm Beach, Florida  33401 
Phone:  (561) 833-2000 
Fax:  (561) 650-8399 
Email: martin.alexander@hklaw.com 
 
Larry A. Klein 
Holland & Knight, LLP 
222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1000 
West Palm Beach, Florida  33401 
Phone:  (561) 833-2000 
Fax:  (561) 650-8399 
Email: larry.klein@hklaw.com 
 
Nathan A. Adams, IV, Esquire 
Post Office Drawer 810 
Tallahassee, Florida  32302 
Phone:  (850) 224-7000 
Fax:  (850) 224-8832 
Email: Nathan.adams@hklaw.com 
 
Sharon Bock, Clerk and Comptroller 
Clerk and Comptroller 
301 North Olive Avenue, 9th Floor 
West Palm Beach, Florida  33401 
Phone:  (561) 355-1640 
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Fax:  (561) 355-7040 
Email: COC_DM-CLERK_E-SERVICE@mypalmbeachclerk.com 
COUNSEL FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY CLERK & COMPTROLLER 
 
 
Andrew J. McMahon, Esquire     
Palm Beach County Attorney’s Office 
P.O. Box 1989  
West Palm Beach, FL 33402 
Phone:  (561) 355-6021   
Fax:  (561) 355-4234 
Email:  amcmahon@pbcgov.org   
 
 
Philip Mugavero, Esquire 
Palm Beach County Attorney’s Office    
P.O. Box 1989 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402        
Phone:  (561) 355-6021 
Fax:  (561) 355-4234  
Email: pmugaver@pbcgov.org 
 
Helene C. Hvizd, Esquire 
Palm Beach County Attorney’s Office         
P.O. Box 1989 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402        
Phone:  (561) 355-6021 
Fax:  (561) 355-4234  
Email:  hhvizd@pbcgov.org 
 
Leonard W. Berger, Esquire 
Palm Beach County Attorney’s Office  
P.O. Box 1989 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402        
Phone:  (561) 355-6021 
Fax:  (561) 355-4234  
Email:  lberger@pbcgov.org 
 
    
COUNSEL FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY (BOCC) 
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